MICHAEL S. CAZZARI Town Supervisor

ROBERT F. SCHANIL, JR. Town Councilman Deputy Supervisor

STEPHEN J. BARANOWSKI Town Councilman FRANK D. LOMBARDI Town Councilman SUZANNE MC DONOUGH Town Councilwoman

TOWN OF CARMEL TOWN HALL



60 McAlpin Avenue Mahopac, New York 10541 Tel. (845) 628-1500 • Fax (845) 628-6836 www.ci.carmel.ny.us ANN SPOFFORD Town Clerk

KATHLEEN KRAUS Receiver of Taxes

MICHAEL SIMONE Superintendent of Highways Tel. (845) 628-7474

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Town Board of the Town of Carmel will hold an Open Informational Meeting on Wednesday, June 29, 2022 from 6:30pm to 8:30pm at Carmel Town Hall, 60 McAlpin Avenue, Mahopac, NY. The purpose of this meeting is to present the current status of the Swan Cove Project located in the Downtown Mahopac area. Meeting is open to all Town of Carmel residents. Public Comments will be opened to the residents after presentation.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Carmel Date: June 10, 2022

CC: Town Board Town Counsel All Departments Post Bulletin